
MEET YOUR FRIENDS AT “THE PRESCRIPTION'STORE” 
OWEN’S PHARMACY. Phone 202. WALGREENAGENCY 

American Region"Junior 
Baseball S4|edule 

Following is the schedule for the 
American Legion Junior Baseball 
team. (All games are P.M.): 

June 1—Cowpens at Tryon, 3:30. 
June 6, Monday—Tryon at Black 

Mountain, 2:30. 
June 7, Tuesday—Ruth-Spindale 

at Tryon, 3:00. 
Jun§ 8, Wednesday—Tryon at 

North Wilkesboro, 8:00. 
Ma\ne 9, Thursday—Tryon at 
JRie, 2:30. 

June 10, Friday—Hendersonville 
at Tryon, 3:00. 

June 11, Saturday—Tryon at 
Valdese, 8:00. 

June 13, Monday—Black Moun- 
tain at Tryon, 3:00. 

June 14, Tuesday—Lenoir at 
Tryon, 3:00. 

June 15, Wednesday—Tryon at 
Marion, 8:00. 

June 16, Thursday—No game. 
June 17, Friday—No. game. 
June 18, Saturday—Spruce Pine 

at Tryon, 3:00. 
June 20, Monday—North Wilkes- 

boro at Tryon, 3:00. 
June 21, Tuesday—Tryon at 

Ruth-Spindale, 8:00. 
June 22, Wednesday—No game. 
June 23, Thursday—Boone at 

Tryon, 3:00. 
^■ae 24, Friday—Tryon at Hen- 
dfl^iville, 3:00. 
-June 25, Saturday—Valdese at 
Tryon, 3:00. 

June 27,. Monday—No game. 

June 28, Tuesday—No game. 
June 29, Wednesday—Tryon at 

Lenoir, 8:00. 
June 30, Thursday—Marion at 

Tryon, 8:00. 
July 1, Friday—Tryon at Spruce 

Pine, 3':00. 

BUTTON HOLES made>6hile 
you wait. Also Belts af|d ̂ Buckles 
covered at Exclusive 
Mrs. E. Rhodes.—Ad\ 

CIVIC at Landrum 
WEDNESDAY ONY 

Arthur Lake, Lon Chanar* in 

“SIX' 
FATHO 

Plus Serial. 
THURSDAY and FRIDAY ̂  

Randolph Scott, Robert Ryan, Geo. 
“Gabby” Hayes, Anne Jeffreys in 

“RETURN OF 
THE BADMEN” 

E. J. Slemons, Owner Tel. 3245 

SPARTAN PLA1 
146 Carolina /Ave. 

Spartanburg, 
Platers / Silversmiths 
Silverware Repaired, Replated 

GETTING TIRED— / 
OF STEPPING OVER THOSE EXTENSION CORDS? 

/ X Let U!s Install / 
Those Much Needed GonVeidence Outlets 

Tryon, North Carolina Preston Building Telephone 147 


